Case Number: 1802799/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Chester

Respondent: The Biga Picture Limited

Heard at: Leeds ET (via CVP)

On: 13 October 2021

Before: Employment Judge M Rawlinson (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant In person

Respondent Did not attend

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from wages by failing to pay the claimant in lieu of accrued but untaken annual leave on termination of employment and is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £574 being the net sum due.
- 2. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from wages by failing to pay the claimant the full amount of wages due and properly payable up to the date of termination of employment and is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £504.08 being the net sum due.

Case Number: 1802799/2021

Employment Judge M Rawlinson

13 October 2021